Departmen Interaction Dz Agency

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

9/15/2021 CBP

9/12/2021 CBP

9/11/2021 CBP

9/9/2021 CBP

9/9/2021 ICE

9/8/2021 CBP

9/8/2021 CBP

9/7/2021 CBP

9/7/2021 CBP

9/7/2021 CBP

9/6/2021 CBP

9/5/2021 CBP

9/3/2021 CBP

9/2/2021 CBP

Agency Contact Name City Staff Name

CBP Dispatch

CBP A Morales

CBP A Morales

CBP Dispatch

Mark Pomerantz

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Gregory Gerhardt

CBP Dispatch

Samantha Jensen

Rebecca deRuiter

Tyler Thompson

Michelle Thomas

Galina D'Amelio

Michelle Doran

Karen Vander Veen

Michelle Doran

Michelle Doran

Midnightblue Danskine

Michelle Doran

Midnightblue Danskine

Midnightblue Danskine

Peter Tran

2140 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise an agent out with 15 head of cattle near
Nooksack Rd/E Badger Rd. Requested traffic control from WCSO whilst corraling.

1729 hrs. CBP Agent contacted our Records Bureau in person (through the pick-up window) to
obtain a copy of incident report 21b51582.

1701 hrs. Officers dispatched to a CBP agent observing a male hanging off of a driver's side door on
a moving vehicle, with the driver of the vehicle trying to shake the male off. Turned out to be a
robbery. Ref 21b51582

0155 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO for a DUI. Ref 21228001

0856 hrs. HSI Pomerantz telephoned our Dispatch to advise HSI was serving a federal search
warrant in the 2500 block of EIm Street, and requested no assistance. Information call entered and
messaged to patrol

1520 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch, requesting Blaine PD for a DWLS. Blaine PD went.
1623 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Lynden PD for a meth pipe in a vehicle.
Ref 21j04338

1303 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine PD respond to Peace Arch Park
for a drugs call. Ref 21j04329

CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they were releasing a subject wanting Sumas PD to
transport them to Bellingham. Ref 21901468

1926 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch requesting they air a watch for on a missing child.
At approximately 1930 hrs our Dispatch telephoned them again to advise the child had been
located. Ref 21105145

1509 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if Blaine PD would assist. They would not.
CBP Dispatch telephoned back to see if WCSO would assist. Jurisdiction was for WSP so they were
told to try WSP first.

2247 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise an off-duty agent reported a possible
DUI. Info forwarded to WSP and WCSO. Ref 21a27707

1434 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email regarding after-hours points of contact for CBP
Air/Marine.

0954 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire about activity at the Gravel Pits and
shooting ranges.



Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police
Police
Police

Police

Police
Police

Police

Police

Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

8/30/2021 CBP
8/30/2021 CBP

8/29/2021 CBP

8/29/2021 CBP

8/29/2021 CBP

8/29/2021 CBP
8/28/2021 CBP
8/25/2021 CBP
8/25/2021 CBP

8/25/2021 CBP
8/25/2021 CBP

8/25/2021 CBP

8/25/2021 CBP

8/23/2021 CBP
8/22/2021 CBP

8/21/2021 CBP

8/21/2021 CBP

8/20/2021 CBP

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Andrey Baydak
Laura Wendt

Midnightblue Danskine

Andrey Baydak

Andrey Baydak

Midnightblue Danskine
Tashina Taylor
Carol Orr

Wendy Todd

Midnightblue Danskine
Autumn Wheatley

Grace Mendoza

Autumn Wheatley

Matt Iverson
Grace Mendoza

Tashina Taylor

Tashina Taylor

CBP Daniel P DahlstronJustin Rasmussen

0123 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to provide coordinates of the black Mazda WCSO
was looking for reference the SAR.

0507 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding WCSQO's SAR.

0214 and 0221 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting updates on a burglary
involving gunshots WCSO was responding to. Ref 21a26908

1404 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to ask for cover for Lummi Law and Order on a
domestic situation.

2332 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they were sending a few units to assist
with the Search and Rescue.

2341 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to confirm four CBP agents enroute to assist with
the SAR that WCSO was handling. Ref 21226984

1242 hrs. CBP Supervisor out of Georgia telephoned our Dispatch regarding an employee of theirs
being arrested in Point Roberts.

1716 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask what was going on on Halverstick Road.
2020 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch about a report of shots fired on Halverstick Road
2035 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise that CBP had located the involved
vehicle concerning shots fired on Halverstick Road.

2037 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to ask a question about the involved vehicle
2040 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding the involved vehicle's plate (Halverstick
Road).

2042 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO to obtain name/badge
number for CBP agent involved in Halverstick Road.

1617 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask if Sumas PD was interested in ticketing a
semi driver driving with a flat tire. Sumas PD not interested. Ref 21q01379.

0157 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise Lynden PD of a motor vehicle crash.
1443 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch regarding a suspicious male in the 3800 blk of H
Street Road.

2113 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a second hand report of a disorderly
male at a gas station in Blaine.

1347 hrs. Our Dispatch received a CBP email concerning after-hours contacts for Air/Marine.



Police

Police

Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

8/18/2021 CBP

8/18/2021 CBP

8/17/2021 CBP
8/16/2021 CBP

8/15/2021 CBP

8/15/2021 CBP

8/14/2021 CBP

8/13/2021 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Justin Rasmussen

Justin Rasmussen

Peter Tran
Katherin Mitchell

Michelle Doran

Andrey Baydak

Kyle Roe

Wendy Todd

1930 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD confirm a warrant.

1940 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise that Blaine PD was declining to confirm a
warrant.

2248 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch, wanting to pass along information to WCSO about
a suspicious circumstance.

0532 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch regarding WCSO case 21a25625.

1529 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to provide info for Blauine PD about a vehicle
reversing on NB I5 off ramp at mp 276.

1527 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inform we could disregard on the earlier vehicle
reversing on the NB I5 offramp at mp 276.

2306 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting the telephone number for the crisis
line.

1950 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for assistance with a
warrant. Ref 21q01324



