

Department	Interaction Date	Agency	Agency Contact Name	City	Staff Name	Notes
Police	9/15/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Samantha Jensen	2140 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise an agent out with 15 head of cattle near Nooksack Rd/E Badger Rd. Requested traffic control from WCSO whilst corraling.
Police	9/12/2021	CBP	CBP A Morales		Rebecca deRuiter	1729 hrs. CBP Agent contacted our Records Bureau in person (through the pick-up window) to obtain a copy of incident report 21b51582.
Police	9/11/2021	CBP	CBP A Morales		Tyler Thompson	1701 hrs. Officers dispatched to a CBP agent observing a male hanging off of a driver's side door on a moving vehicle, with the driver of the vehicle trying to shake the male off. Turned out to be a robbery. Ref 21b51582
Police	9/9/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Michelle Thomas	0155 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO for a DUI. Ref 21a28001
Police	9/9/2021	ICE	Mark Pomerantz		Galina D'Amelio	0856 hrs. HSI Pomerantz telephoned our Dispatch to advise HSI was serving a federal search warrant in the 2500 block of Elm Street, and requested no assistance. Information call entered and messaged to patrol
Police	9/8/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Michelle Doran	1520 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch, requesting Blaine PD for a DWLS. Blaine PD went.
Police	9/8/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Karen Vander Veen	1623 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Lynden PD for a meth pipe in a vehicle. Ref 21j04338
Police	9/7/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Michelle Doran	1303 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine PD respond to Peace Arch Park for a drugs call. Ref 21j04329
Police	9/7/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Michelle Doran	CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they were releasing a subject wanting Sumas PD to transport them to Bellingham. Ref 21q01468
Police	9/7/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Midnightblue Danskine	1926 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch requesting they air a watch for on a missing child. At approximately 1930 hrs our Dispatch telephoned them again to advise the child had been located. Ref 21L05145
Police	9/6/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Michelle Doran	1509 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if Blaine PD would assist. They would not. CBP Dispatch telephoned back to see if WCSO would assist. Jurisdiction was for WSP so they were told to try WSP first.
Police	9/5/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Midnightblue Danskine	2247 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise an off-duty agent reported a possible DUI. Info forwarded to WSP and WCSO. Ref 21a27707
Police	9/3/2021	CBP	CBP Gregory Gerhardt		Midnightblue Danskine	1434 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email regarding after-hours points of contact for CBP Air/Marine.
Police	9/2/2021	CBP	CBP Dispatch		Peter Tran	0954 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inquire about activity at the Gravel Pits and shooting ranges.

Police	8/30/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	0123 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to provide coordinates of the black Mazda WCSO was looking for reference the SAR.
Police	8/30/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Laura Wendt	0507 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding WCSO's SAR.
Police	8/29/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	0214 and 0221 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting updates on a burglary involving gunshots WCSO was responding to. Ref 21a26908
Police	8/29/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1404 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to ask for cover for Lummi Law and Order on a domestic situation.
Police	8/29/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	2332 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they were sending a few units to assist with the Search and Rescue.
Police	8/29/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	2341 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to confirm four CBP agents enroute to assist with the SAR that WCSO was handling. Ref 21a26984
Police	8/29/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	1242 hrs. CBP Supervisor out of Georgia telephoned our Dispatch regarding an employee of theirs being arrested in Point Roberts.
Police	8/25/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Carol Orr	1716 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask what was going on on Halverstick Road.
Police	8/25/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Wendy Todd	2020 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch about a report of shots fired on Halverstick Road
Police	8/25/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	2035 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise that CBP had located the involved vehicle concerning shots fired on Halverstick Road.
Police	8/25/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Autumn Wheatley	2037 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to ask a question about the involved vehicle
Police	8/25/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Grace Mendoza	2040 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding the involved vehicle's plate (Halverstick Road).
Police	8/25/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Autumn Wheatley	2042 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO to obtain name/badge number for CBP agent involved in Halverstick Road.
Police	8/23/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Matt Iverson	1617 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask if Sumas PD was interested in ticketing a semi driver driving with a flat tire. Sumas PD not interested. Ref 21q01379.
Police	8/22/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Grace Mendoza	0157 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise Lynden PD of a motor vehicle crash.
Police	8/21/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Tashina Taylor	1443 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch regarding a suspicious male in the 3800 blk of H Street Road.
Police	8/21/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Tashina Taylor	2113 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a second hand report of a disorderly male at a gas station in Blaine.
Police	8/20/2021 CBP	CBP Daniel P Dahlstrom Justin Rasmussen		1347 hrs. Our Dispatch received a CBP email concerning after-hours contacts for Air/Marine.

Police	8/18/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Justin Rasmussen	1930 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD confirm a warrant.
Police	8/18/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Justin Rasmussen	1940 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise that Blaine PD was declining to confirm a warrant.
Police	8/17/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	2248 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch, wanting to pass along information to WCSO about a suspicious circumstance.
Police	8/16/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	0532 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch regarding WCSO case 21a25625.
Police	8/15/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	1529 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to provide info for Blaune PD about a vehicle reversing on NB I5 off ramp at mp 276.
Police	8/15/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1527 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inform we could disregard on the earlier vehicle reversing on the NB I5 offramp at mp 276.
Police	8/14/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	2306 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting the telephone number for the crisis line.
Police	8/13/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Wendy Todd	1950 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for assistance with a warrant. Ref 21q01324